DA-820 Series
Intel® 3rd Gen Core™ CPU, IEC-61850, 3U rackmount computer with PRP/HSR card
support
Features and Benefits
• IEC 61850-3, IEEE 1613, and IEC 60255 compliant for power substation
automation systems
• Intel® Celeron™/Intel® Core™ i3 and i7 CPU and QM77 chipset

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name CPU Power Module
Power Input
100-240 VAC/VDC
Power Input
24-110 VDC
Operating Temp.
DA-820-C8-SP-HV i7-3612QE Single ✓ – -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C8-DP-HV i7-3612QE Dual ✓ – -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C8-SP-LV i7-3612QE Single – ✓ -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C8-DP-LV i7-3612QE Dual – ✓ -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C7-SP-HV i7-3555LE Single ✓ – -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C7-SP-HV-T i7-3555LE Single ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C7-DP-HV i7-3555LE Dual ✓ – -40 to 60°C
DA-820-C7-DP-HV-T i7-3555LE Dual ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C7-SP-LV-T i7-3555LE Single – ✓ -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C7-DP-LV-T i7-3555LE Dual – ✓ -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C3-SP-HV-T i3-3217UE Single ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C3-DP-HV-T i3-3217UE Dual ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C3-SP-LV-T i3-3217UE Single – ✓ -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C3-DP-LV-T i3-3217UE Dual – ✓ -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C1-SP-HV-T Celeron 1047UE Single ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C1-DP-HV-T Celeron 1047UE Dual ✓ – -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C1-SP-LV-T Celeron 1047UE Single – ✓ -40 to 75°C
DA-820-C1-DP-LV-T Celeron 1047UE Dual – ✓ -40 to 75°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Expansion Modules
DA-IRIG-B-S-02-T IRIG-B expansion module, PCI interface, 1 fiber IRIG-B in, 1 DB9M in/out, 1 DB9M out
DA-IRIG-B-S-04-T IRIG-B expansion module, PCI interface, 1 fiber IRIG-B in, 1 DB9M in/out, 3 DB9M out